### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet	Version	v1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE	5:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Dong Seon UH		10/07/2011		
Hyun Hee NAMKUNG		10/07/2011		
Kwang Jin JUNG		10/07/2011		
Jin Seong PARK		10/07/2011		
Jae Sun HAN			10/07/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	Cheil Industries, Inc.	Cheil Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	290 Gongdan-dong,	290 Gongdan-dong, Gumi-si		
City:	Kyeongsangbuk-do,			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOR	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	730-030			
Property Type		Number		
Application Numbe	r: 13273	3498		
CORRESPONDENC	 DE DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)207-0003			
	(703)207-0003 7032070008			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	7032070008 info@lee-iplaw			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> a	7032070008 info@lee-iplaw	.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	' be sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i>	7032070008 info@lee-iplaw. Il be sent to the e-mail add	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	l be sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> a	7032070008 info@lee-iplaw. Il be sent to the e-mail add	<i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> P.C	l be sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	7032070008 info@lee-iplaw. <i>Il be sent to the e-mail add</i> ne: LEE & MORSE 3141 Fairview I	<i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> P.C	'i be sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	7032070008 info@lee-iplaw. <i>Il be sent to the e-mail add</i> ne: LEE & MORSE 3141 Fairview I Falls Church, V	<i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> P.C Park Drive	l be sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	7032070008 info@lee-iplaw. <i>Il be sent to the e-mail add</i> ne: LEE & MORSE 3141 Fairview I Falls Church, V	<i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> P.C Park Drive /IRGINIA 22042	l be sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	7032070008 info@lee-iplaw. If be sent to the e-mail add ne: LEE & MORSE 3141 Fairview I Falls Church, V ET NUMBER: FER:	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will P.C Park Drive /IRGINIA 22042 293/078	l be sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	7032070008 info@lee-iplaw. If be sent to the e-mail add ne: LEE & MORSE 3141 Fairview I Falls Church, V ET NUMBER: FER:	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will P.C Park Drive /IRGINIA 22042 293/078	'i be sent via US	

293/078

#### U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

#### ASSIGNMENT

Name and Address of Assignce	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto CHEIL INDUSTRIES, INC., 290 Gongdan-dong, Gumi-si, Kyeongsangbuk-do, 730-030 Republic of Korea
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to
Title of Invention	OPTICAL MEMBER COMPRISING ANISOTROPIC CONDUCTIVE FILM as set forth in this United States Patent Application
	cexecuted concurrently herewith
Check One	executed on
	Serial No Filed
extensions their term or terms f the undersigned	United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or eof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the or which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by a had this Assignment not been made; of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all

such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of LEE & MORSE, P.C. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAM	ES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTO	RS
Name: Dong Seon UH	Signature: of ZM	Date: 10/01/2011
Name: Hyun Hee NAMKUNG	Signature: tran	Date: 10/07/2011
Name: Kwang Jin JUNG	Signature: RA YA	Date: 19/01/2011
Name: Jin Seong PARK	Signature:	Date: 10/50 /2011
Name: Jae Sun HAN	Signature: 2 hu	Date: 10/00/2011
NAM	ES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSI	
Name:	Signature:	Date:
Name:	Signature:	Date:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

## PATENT REEL: 027065 FRAME: 0034

#### **RECORDED: 10/14/2011**